

26

MACT 132/23

**HARENDRA SINGH AND OTHERS Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH
AND OTHERS**

23.09.2023

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Abhishek Dubey-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R2.
Sh. Prashant-Ld. counsel for R2 through VC.

As per the report of Asst. Ahlmad, process to R1 has not received back.

As per the report on notice to R2, company is served through service manager.

Ld. counsel for R2 asked for the copy of petition.

Ld. counsel appearing for petitioner submits that he will supply the copy of petition today itself.

In the meantime, earlier process of R1 be awaited.

Reply be filed on behalf of R2 within 30 days from the date of receipt of copy of petition with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 16.03.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.09.2023**