

MACT 132/23  
HARENDRA SINGH AND OTHERS Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH  
AND OTHERS

22.10.2024

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Advocate Sh. Rohit Mathur for claimants.  
Advocate Sh. Prashant Bakshi for R2/Oriental  
Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be  
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **14.01.2025**.

Reader  
22.10.2024