

MACT 132/23

HARENDRA SINGH AND OTHERS Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH
AND OTHERS

14.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rakesh Bairwa for claimant.
None for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

R1/Netra Pal Singh is still unserved.

Issue fresh notice to R1/Netra Pal Singh (driver-cum-owner) on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 18.03.2025.

Since claim petition has been filed seeking compensation for death of victim in road traffic accident being subject matter of FIR No.717/2022 under section 279/338 IPC PS Iglas, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh so Final Report/DAR in aforesaid FIR be also filed on next date.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.01.2025