

HARENDRA SINGH AND OTHERS Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH  
AND OTHERS

18.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rakesh Bairwa for claimants.  
**None** for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Notice sent to R1/Netra Pal Singh through registered post has been received with remarks 'refused'.

Put up on 27.05.2025 for filing Final Report in FIR No.717/22 under section 279/338/304A IPC PS Iglas, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/18.03.2025