

MACT 132/23  
HARENDRA SINGH AND OTHERS Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH  
AND OTHERS

MACT 133/23  
HARENDRA SINGH Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH AND  
ANOTHER

10.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Rakesh Bairwa for claimant.  
None for R1 and R2.

Ld. Counsel has filed certified copy of charge-sheet.

An opportunity is given to respondents to appear.

Claimant shall also appear on next date.

List for further proceedings on 15.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/10.11.2025