

MACT 132/23  
HARENDRA SINGH AND OTHERS Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH  
AND OTHERS  
&  
MACT 133/23 HARENDRA SINGH Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH  
AND ANOTHER

16.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Rakesh Bairwa for claimant.  
None for R1 and R2.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant needs an adjournment  
with the submission that he wants to amend the petition.

List for further proceedings on 24.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/16.02.2026