

12 MACT 132/23

HARENDRA SINGH AND OTHERS Vs. NETRA PAL SINGH AND
OTHERS

12.05.2026

Present: None for claimant.
 None for respondent.

Perusal of the record shows that adjournment was sought on behalf of the claimant on the ground that the claimant wants to amend the petition.

In view of the same, last and final opportunity is granted to the claimant to take the necessary steps.

Put up on **11.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.05.2026